
2023 Miami University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 39-20   Conf: 21-8   Home: 14-5   Away: 13-10   Neutral: 12-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (336), Opp (332)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (3), Spaid (2), Cummins (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Coyne (7), Totals (7), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (62-76), Coyne (29-35), Pratt (20-25),
DePew (8-8), Turner (3-5), Bartholomew (1-1), Cummins (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Spaid, Karli .359 59-59 184 54 66 10 0 22 61 142 .772 20 2 48 1 .413 7 0 15-15 53 160 10 .955
5 Blaska, Holly .347 57-52 167 37 58 17 1 11 49 110 .659 9 5 26 0 .398 0 0 10-11 407 8 6 .986
23 Cummins, Allie .318 59-59 157 54 50 10 0 17 35 111 .707 55 0 34 0 .491 2 1 7-7 57 3 2 .968
22 Kobayashi, Kate .312 54-49 125 28 39 13 3 2 15 64 .512 30 2 24 0 .452 0 0 11-12 41 2 2 .956
29 Banks, Maddi .311 56-53 119 36 37 7 3 3 16 59 .496 13 2 24 1 .388 0 2 14-16 61 12 3 .961
2 Golembiewski, Jenna .306 53-47 134 30 41 6 2 17 36 102 .761 18 3 35 0 .400 0 0 8-10 51 5 1 .982
15 Coyne, Riley .299 57-57 164 26 49 6 0 14 51 97 .591 13 3 41 1 .357 2 1 0-0 243 20 2 .992
4 Parks, Chloe .285 55-55 151 34 43 10 4 2 22 67 .444 11 4 15 0 .349 0 0 5-5 80 85 6 .965
6 Barlow, Adriana .224 58-58 147 18 33 6 0 3 14 48 .327 14 0 38 1 .290 1 5 0-0 64 121 18 .911
11 Mueller, Logan 1.000 17-0 1 5 1 0 0 0 2 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000

1
Bartholomew,
Reagan .353 27-6 34 4 12 2 0 1 7 17 .500 5 0 6 0 .436 0 0 0-0 36 7 0 1.000

17 Kunkel, Shelby .324 33-20 68 15 22 1 1 1 6 28 .412 5 3 15 0 .385 2 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
19 Murphy, Maggie .231 36-16 65 8 15 6 0 4 17 33 .508 5 1 3 0 .292 1 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
3 Reid, Noelle .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Scott, Dylan .000 7-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .307 59-59 1517 352 466 94 14 97 331 879 .579 198 25 310 4 .393 15 9 73-79 1101 501 52 .969
Opponents .269 59-59 1475 226 397 57 5 35 213 569 .386 137 33 258 8 .342 12 16 31-38 1071 282 48 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Pratt, Brianna 2.90 32-12 46 44 34 11-3 1 270.1 275 129 112 77 207 41 4 22 .257 11 18 0 10 11
25 Turner, Taylor 5.84 3-4 17 6 3 1-2 1 50.1 52 50 42 40 34 8 0 6 .265 5 12 0 2 4
8 DePew, Laurelai 5.89 4-4 16 9 3 1-1 0 46.1 70 47 39 20 17 8 1 7 .338 12 3 0 0 1
Totals 3.68 39-20 79 59 40 16 2 367.0 397 226 193 137 258 57 5 35 .269 28 33 0 12 16
Opponents 6.20 20-39 111 59 18 4 1 357.3 466 352 317 198 310 94 14 97 .307 30 25 0 15 9



2023 Miami University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Bartholomew, Reagan 43 36 7 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 DePew, Laurelai 11 0 11 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
25 Turner, Taylor 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
19 Murphy, Maggie 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Kunkel, Shelby 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Coyne, Riley 265 243 20 2 .992 0 29 6 .829 7 0
5 Blaska, Holly 421 407 8 6 .986 18 0 0 — 0 0
2 Golembiewski, Jenna 57 51 5 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Pratt, Brianna 66 2 62 2 .970 4 20 5 .800 0 0
23 Cummins, Allie 62 57 3 2 .968 0 1 1 .500 0 0
4 Parks, Chloe 171 80 85 6 .965 8 0 0 — 0 0
29 Banks, Maddi 76 61 12 3 .961 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Kobayashi, Kate 45 41 2 2 .956 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Spaid, Karli 223 53 160 10 .955 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 Barlow, Adriana 203 64 121 18 .911 9 0 0 — 0 0
20 Scott, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Mueller, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Reid, Noelle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1654 1101 501 52 .969 47 62 14 .816 7 0
Opponents 1401 1071 282 48 .966 35 146 12 .924 13 3


